This section deals with examination of HSD oil consumption in 

locomotives during repair and maintenance.  

5.3.1 Theft of HSD oil  

Trip maintenance is the first line maintenance where locomotives 

are inspected, attended and regular interval/after trip. One hundred and 

seventy two (172) Lahore and Karachi based locomotives arrived in sheds 

for trip maintenance and have 723,436 liters fuel available in fuel tanks. 

During trip maintenance 7% fuel was consumed which is not justified as 

locomotive arrived for trip maintenance only and such a huge quantity of